

¢

SLP(C)No. 4350 OF 2004
ITEM No.26

Court No. 3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4350/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2003/ 08/01/04 in CR 17/03
of The High Court of HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

M/S AMRIT LAL CHATTERJEE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 15/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ashok H.Desai, Sr. adv.
Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, adv.
Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that the impugned order dated 9.12.2003 by the High Court has been passed in a revision preferred against the order dated 12.6.2002 (Annexure-P-5) while the order dated 7.6.2002 (Annexure-P-4) had already achieved a finality and, therefore, the impugned order goes beyond the scope of the revision.
Issue notice in the special leave petition as also on the prayer for grant of interim relief.
Until further orders the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master