

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7756 OF 2004

M/S AMRIT LAL CHATTERJEE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 17/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. SB. Sanyal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Meera Hemant)

(Anand Singh Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7756 OF 2004

Amrit Lal Chatterjee
Appellant (s)

Versus

State of Bihar
)

Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Heard the parties.

This appeal is disposed of in terms of the agreement between the parties with the

following directions:

1. The Superintending Engineer Mr. Suresh Chaudhary of the Circle will
11
arbitrate the dispute and conclude it within six months, irrespective of his

transfer or retirement.

on like
t shall be
urt, who shall
of his

2. In the event of his inability to conclude the arbitration for any reason like resignation, incapacity, a retired Judge of the High Court shall be appointed by the Chief Justice of the Jharkhand High Court to conclude the arbitration within six months from the date of his appointment.

om the stage of

3. The Arbitrator so appointed shall take up the matter from the stage of filing of pleadings and evidence by way of an affidavit.

.....J

.....
(H.K. SEMA)

.....J

HMANAN)

.....
(DR. AR. LAKS

New Delhi,
January 17, 2006